To engage in and carry on any lawful business activity or trade, and any activities necessary, convenient, or desirable to accomplish
such purposes, not forbidden by law or by these articles of incorporation.

FOURTH
The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is: (i) Thirty Seven Million Five Hundred
Thousand (37,500,000) shares of Common Stock, par value $0.00001 each (the “Common Stock”), and (ii) One Million
(1,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par value $0.00001 each, which may be issued in one or more series at the discretion of the
Board of Directors (the “Preferred Stock”).

[...]

To engage in and carry on any lawful business activity or trade, and any activities necessary, convenient, or desirable to
accomplish such purposes, not forbidden by law or by these articles of incorporation.

FOURTH
The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is: (i)Three Hundred Million
(300,000,000)Thirty Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand (37,500,000) shares of Common Stock, par value $0.00001 each
(the “Common Stock”), and (ii) One Million (1,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par value $0.00001 each, which may be
issued in one or more series at the discretion of the Board of Directors (the “Preferred Stock”).